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DISCLAIMER  

 
These presentation materials (the Ɂ/ÙÌÚÌÕÛÈÛÐÖÕ ,ÈÛÌÙÐÈÓÚɂȺ are being distributed  in the UK only  to persons having  professional experience in 
matters relating  to investments and who  are investment professionals as specified in Article  19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 
2000 (Financial Promotion)  Order  2005 (the Ɂ%ÐÕÈÕÊÐÈÓ Promotion  .ÙËÌÙɂȺȮ or high net worth  companies, unincorporated  associations etc. as 
specified in Article  49(2) of the Financial Promotion  Order, and in each case who  are qualified  investors within  the meaning of section 86(1)(a) 
of the Financial Services and Markets Act  2000, or to other persons who  may lawfully  receive the Presentation Materials. Any  investment to 
which  this document relates is available to (and any investment  activity  to which  it  relates will  be engaged with)  only  those persons described 
above. Persons who  do not fall  within  this category of investor  should  not take any action upon this document, but should  return  it  
immediately  to Goldplat  plc, Third  Floor, 55 Gower Street , London,  WC1E 6HQ. It  is a condition  of your  receiving this document that you fall  
within,  and you warrant  to Goldplat  plc ȹɁÖÙ ɁÛÏÌ "ÖÔ×ÈÕàɂȺ that you fall  within,  the category of person described above. The Presentation 
Materials do not constitute or form  any part  of any offer or invitation  to sell or issue or purchase or subscribe for  any shares in the Company 
nor shall they or any part  of them, or the fact of their  distribution,  form  the basis of, or be relied on in connection with,  any contract with  the 
Company relating  to any securities. The Presentation Materials are not intended  to be distributed  or passed on, directly  or indirectly,  or to any 
other class of persons. They are being supplied  to you solely for  your  information  and may not be reproduced, forwarded  to any other person 
or published,  in whole  or in part, for  any other purpose. The Presentation Materials do not purport  to contain all  information  that a 
prospective investor  may require and are subject to updating,  revision  and amendment. In furnishing  the Presentation Materials, the Company 
does not undertake or agree to any obligation  to provide  access to any additional  information  or to update such Presentation Materials or to 
correct any inaccuracies in, or omissions from,  the Presentation Materials which  may become apparent. The information  and opinions  
contained in the Presentation Materials are provided  as at the date of the presentation and are subject to change without  notice. No reliance 
may be placed for  any purpose whatsoever on the information  contained in this document or on its completeness. Any  reliance on this 
communication  could potentially  expose you to a significant  risk  of losing all  of the property  invested by you or the incurring  by you of 
additional  liability . No representation or warranty,  express or implied,  is given by the Company, its Directors or employees, or their  
professional advisers as to the accuracy, fairness, sufficiency or completeness of the information,  opinions  or beliefs contained in this 
document. Save in the case of fraud,  no liability  is accepted for  any loss, cost or damage suffered or incurred  as a result of the reliance on such 
information,  opinions  or beliefs. The Presentation Materials have been prepared by and are the sole responsibility  of the Directors and the 
Company. If  you are in any doubt  about the investment to which  these Presentation Materials relate, you should  consult a person authorised 
by the Financial Services Authority  who  specialises in advising  on securities of the kind  described in this document. The Presentation Materials 
are confidential  and are being supplied  to you for  your  own information . They may not (directly  or indirectly)  be reproduced, further  
distributed  to any person or published,  in whole  or in part, for  any purpose whatsoever. Neither  this document, nor any copy of it,  may be 
taken or transmitted  into  the United  States, Canada, Australia,  Ireland,  South Africa  or Japan or into  any jurisdiction  where it  would  be 
unlawful  to do so. Any  failure  to comply  with  this restriction  may constitute a violation  of relevant local securities laws. 
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What is Goldplat? 
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Market  leaders in the recovery of gold  from  by-products  of the mining  process 
in South Africa  and Ghana 

GOLD  
RECOVERY 

Profitable  and cash generative ɬ H1 2013: PBT of 2.97m 
Cash position  of in excess of £2.5 million  (04.06.13)  £ 

Experienced board and management team with  a proven track record of 
creating shareholder value through  the development  of African  resource 
assets into  production  

STRATEGY  

BOARD  

Use robust cash flow  generated from  flagship  gold  recovery operations in 
Africa  to self-fund  sustainable growth  and expansion of niche gold  recovery 
business model 



 ASSET REGISTER 

Gold  Recovery Operations  
Å South Africa  – GPL, mature gold recovery 

operation with  strong blue chip mining  
clients - potential  to grow  organically   

Å Ghana – GRG , junior  gold  recovery 
operation geared towards  artisanal by-
products  and tailings  gold recovery  

Å Burkina  Faso - Midas  Gold  SARL  
ȹɁ,ÐËÈÚɂȺȮ  site acquired to potentially  build  
a 2nd west African  gold recovery operation 
 

Gold  Mining  and Exploration  
Å Kenya - Kilimapesa  Gold  Mine , JORC 

resource of 671,446oz Au  at 2.4g/t Au  at 1g/t 
cut-off   

Å Ghana - Anumso  gold  project  ɬ JORC 
resource of 166,865oz Au  at 2.04g/t 

Å Burkina  Faso - Nyieme  gold  project   ɬ 
JORC resource of 92,589oz Au  at 2.06 g/t 
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STRATEGIC REVIEW 

Å Strategic review  undertaken resulting  in a move away from  investing  in greenfields 
exploration  assets and focussing on growing  our niche gold  recovery business while  
continuing  to generate cash 

 

Å Review analysed &ÖÓË×ÓÈÛɀÚ main value drivers,  growth  potential  and centres of 
profitability  

 

Å As a result  : 

Å Have put  Kilimapesa gold  mine on care and maintenance to eliminate  losses caused 
by continued  operational  constraints and current  uncertain gold  price 

Å Refocusing its Ghanaian gold  recovery operation to replicate the successful and 
mature South African  operation which  sources by-products  from  mores sustainable 
blue chip mining  companies and reduce exposure to artisanal and small scale miners 

Å Continuing  to optimise  its highly  profitable   South African  gold  recovery operation  

Å Evaluating  opportunities  to monetise early-stage exploration  portfolio  in Ghana and 
Burkina  Faso 
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GOLD RECOVERY 

Å Gold recovered from  by-products  from  the primary  gold 
production  process (woodchips,  fine carbon, mill  liners, 
waste grease and surface materials) 
 

Å Profitable margin  driven  business 
 
Å A recovery plant  comprises standard off  the shelf gold 

processing technology including  Carbon in Leach ȹɁ"(+ɂȺ 
circuits, James tables and Elution  plants combined with  
technology from  other industries  including  flotation  
plants, rotary  kilns  and fluidised  bed incinerators 

 
Å Although  there is no specific intellectual  property  ȹɁ(/ɂȺȮ 

the barriers to entry  include  an experienced workforce  
with  ability  to apply  the standard technologies in specific 
sequences to maximise recoveries and the significant  
capital that has been incrementally  invested at the 
operations over time 
 

Å First mover advantage is key to maintaining  market 
leading position  in Africa  
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GOLDPLAT RECOVERY LTD 
SOUTH AFRICA  

Å Dominant  market position  ɬ clients include  Rand 
Refinery, AngloGold  Ashanti,  Goldfields  and DRD 
Gold 
 

Å Compliant  with  South  ÍÙÐÊÈɀÚ Black Economic 
Empowerment  (BEE) rule ɬ recent BEE transaction 
values GRL at £19.2 million  alone 
 

Å Approximately  30koz of gold inventory  contained in 
stockpiles on site still  to be realised, underpinning  the 
flexibility  of the operation 
 

Å New  capital projects underway  to increase gold 
recovery production  and reduce stockpile inventory  
Å Additional  tailings  retreatment CIL plant  commissioned 

March 2013 ɬ will  help process 5 years of tailings  on site 
Å Second rotary  kiln  to be commissioned in July 2013 to increase 

processing of high  grade wood  chips estimated at seven years 
 

Å Appointed  new General Manager, Hansie van Vreden  
a specialist metallurgist  to help drive  efficiency and 
growth  of GPL going forward   
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New tailings re -treatment CIL Plant 
and secondary rotary kiln  



GOLD RECOVERY GHANA LTD  
GHANA  

Å Located in the free port  of Tema in Ghana with  a tax 
holiday  until  end of 2016 and 8% thereafter 

 
Å Strategic review  undertaken - re-focussing GRG model 

to replicate SA operation and secure by-products  
predominantly  from  blue chip mining  customers 

 
Å GRG  has three profit  centres 

Å Incinerator  section which  recovers gold  from  fine carbon - 
supply  contracts with  Goldfields,  AngloGold  Ashanti  and 
Golden Star 

Å Tolling  agreement with  Endeavour Resources processing 
artisanal tailings   

Å CIL section at Tema processing artisanal tailings  closing 
temporarily  in line of new strategic focus, until  more 
sustainable materials can be sourced 
 

Å Number  of new equipment  initiatives  underway  to 
improve  gold recovery: 
Å Plan to install  an additional  spirals circuit  to improve  feed 

to the incinerator   
Å Additional  rotary kiln  to be installed  in 2014 
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GOLD RECOVERY 
POTENTIAL EXPANSION  

“Looking to expand profitable  gold  recovery operations  to take advantage of  
the favourable  gold  production  environment  in  west Africa  and east Africa” 
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 Production in 2012  Oz   

 South Africa   5,232,534  

 Ghana  2,817,724  

 Tanzania  1,518,030  

 Mali  1,308,857  

Burkina Faso* 1,025,000 

Guinea  524,218  

Ivory Coast  364,589 

* 2011 production 

Å Targeting development of a new gold 
recovery operation in Africa every 3 years  



KILIMAPESA GOLD MINE  

 
Å JORC compliant  resource of 

8,715,291 tonnes at 2.40 g/t Au  for  
671koz of which  532koz covers 
Kilimapesa Hill  target 

 
Å Due to uncertain gold  price 

environment  and operational  
difficulties  resulting  in continued  
losses, Kilimapesa is on care and 
maintenance programme 
 

Å Continuing  to process stockpiles of 
ore to cover the costs of the care and 
maintenance programme and will  
look to reopen the mine when 
project economics justify    
 

Å Maintaining  mining  operation on a 
skeleton staff to significantly  reduce 
overheads 
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TOTAL   RESOURCE( 1 g/t cut-off)  

Resource 
Classification  

Within Veins and Host  

Tonnes 
Au Grade 

g/t 
Contained 

Au Oz 

Measured 626,678 3.05 61,462 

Indicated  1,337,250 2.86 123,190 

Total  1,963,928 2.92 184,652 

Inferred  6 751 363 2.24 486,794 

Total  8,715,291 2.40 671,446 



EXPLORATION PORTFOLIO 
GHANA AND BURKINA FASO  

Å Total JORC compliant  exploration  
mineral  resource of 3,940,000 tonnes at 
2.05 g/t Au  for  259koz  

 

Å 92Koz Au  Nyieme  project is located on 
the 246km2 exploration  license area 
located in southern Burkina  Faso - 3 of 
11 prospective target areas explored to 
date 

 

Å 167Koz Au  Anumso  project is located 
on the 29km2 exploration  license in 
the highly  prospective Ashanti  Region 
of the Republic of Ghana 

 

Å Evaluating  opportunities  to realise 
value or monetise these projects either 
through  joint  ventures or trade sales 
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Exploration Resources  

Project Tonnes Au Grade  
(g/t) 

Oz Au  

Anumso   2,545,000  2.04  166,865  

Nyieme  1,395,000  2.06  92,588  

Total  3,940,000  2.05  259,453  

32 hole exploration area 



INVESTMENT CASE 

 
Å Cash generative, un-hedged, debt free gold  recovery company with  a 

robust cash position  from  which  to generate future  growth  
 

Å Market  leaders in Africa  for  the recovery of gold  from  by-products  of 
primary  gold  mining  operations 
 

Å Sustainable profits  at South African  and Ghanaian gold  recovery plants 
through  optimisation  and organic growth  
 

Å Significant  expansion potential  of gold  recovery operations in west and east 
Africa  

 
Å Ability  to self fund  growth  of gold  recovery operations without  diluting  

shareholders 
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KEY DATA  
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Market  AIM  

Ticker  GDP 

Listing Date  July 2006 

Share price (Mid)  9.75p (03.06.13) 

52 week high/low  17.5p/8.75p 

Shares in issue 168 m 

Market Cap  £16.62m 

Nom Advisor/Broker  S P Angel 

Shareholders Shares 
     % 
Holding  

FIL LIMITED  16,837,000 10% 

BARCLAYSHARE NOMINEES 
LIMITED  

12,421,352 7.4% 

TD DIRECT INVESTING 
NOMINEES (EUROPE) LIMITED  

11,714,168 7.0% 

ARTEMIS TRUSTEES LIMITED ɬ
KILO TRUST 

9,500.000 5.6% 

L R NOMINEES LIMITED  8,019,608 4.8% 

FITEL NOMINEES LIMITED  8,013,000 4.8% 

FOREST NOMINEES LIMITED  7,519,000 4.3% 

HARGREAVES LANSDOWN 
(NOMINEES) LIMITED  

6,120,023 3.6% 

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED  5,805,487 3.4% 

HSBC CLIENT HOLDINGS 
NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED  

5,596,934 3.32% 

Shareholders as at 21 May 2013 at plus 3% 

GDP Share Price  



VALUE COMPARISON  
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CONTACT  
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Russell Lamming  

Chief Executive Officer  

 
(UK Mobile)  

+44 7810870 587 

(SA Mobile)  

+27 71 470 7807 

South African Office  
Daveyton Road, 

PO Box 40 

Benoni 1500,  

South AfricaΟ 

Tel: +27 (0) 11 749 6300 

Fax: +27 (0) 11 749 6324 

Email: info@goldplat.com 

United Kingdom 
Office  

Coveham House, Ο 

Downside Bridge Rd  

Cobham , KT11 3EPΟ 

Tel: +44 (0) 1932 918 070 

Fax: +44 (0) 1932 864 651Ο 

Email: info@goldplat.com 



APPENDIX 1 
THE BOARD 
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Brian Moritz  

Chairman  

Brian is a chartered accountant and former  Senior Partner at Grant Thornton,  where as a 
Nominated  Advisor  he was instrumental  in growing  the mining  and exploration  sector on AIM . 
Brian has listed more than 100 companies on AIM  and has founded  and chaired a significant  
number including  African  Platinum  Plc, Chromex Mining  Plc and Ferrex Plc. 

Russell Lamming  

Chief Executive 

Russell is geologist with  an honours degree in geology from  the University  of the 
Witwatersrand  and a Bachelor of Commerce in Economics from  the University  of Natal  in 
South Africa .  During  his 15 year career he has worked  with  a number of AIM  listed resource 
companies including  African  Platinum  Plc and Chromex Mining  Plc, where as CEO he was 
instrumental  in bringing  the Stellite Chrome Mine  in South Africa  into  production . Russell is 
also a founder  and Non-Executive Director  of Ferrex Plc, an AIM  quoted iron  ore and 
manganese development  company focussed on near term production  in Africa . 

Ian Visagie  

Finance Director 

Ian is a Chartered Accountant  with  over 20 years experience in mining  industry .  He has a 
Bachelor of Commerce and Honours  Degree in accounting from  the University  of Pretoria and 
and a CTA from  the University  of South Africa  (UNISA) .  Ian completed his articles at KPMG 
and was an Audit  Manager until  1990 when he joined Consolidated Modderfontein  as a 
Financial Manager, thereafter he was Financial Director  of Gravelotte Mines. Ian was a founder  
of Goldplat  Recovery in November  2000. 

Dr Robert Smith  

Executive Director   

Bob is MD  of the gold  recovery businesses.  He has a PhD in Chemical Engineering from  the 
University  of Natal  and an MBA from  the University  of South Africa  (UNISA)  with  over 30 
years experience within  the industry .  Bob first  worked  at Mintek  in South Africa  researching 
the recovery of precious metals from  secondary sources and then moved to Golden Dumps 
Research Ltd,  where they implemented  the first  Carbon-in-pulp  (CIP) plant  in South Africa . He 
has subsequently set up precious metal recovery plants in Reno, Nevada and Peterborough 
(UK).  Bob moved to Goldplat  Recovery in 2000. 



APPENDIX 2  
H1 2013 FINANACIALS  

 
 

Å Strong operational  performance  
driven  by market  leading  gold  
recovery operations  in  South Africa  
and Ghana 
 

Å Gross profit  increased by 13% to 
£2.97m (H1 2012: 2.62m) 
 

Å Operating  profit  increased 3% to 
£2.06m (H1 2012: £2.00m) 
 

Å Solid cash position  of £1.95m post 
dividend,  planned capital expenditure  
with  significant  receivables from  blue 
chip operations 
 

Å Impairment  charge of £2.38m at 
Kilimapesa Gold Mine  due to 
reduction  in planned output  to 5,000 
oz of gold  per annum ɬ mine now on 
care and maintenance programme  
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6 mths 
31 Dec 

12 
£’000 

6 mths 
31 Dec 

11 
£’000 

12 mths 
30 Jun 12 

£’000 

Revenue 15,481 11,183 26,225 

Cost of Sales (12,516) (8,559) (20,178) 

Gross Profit 2,965 2,624 6,047 

Administrative expenses  (908) (621) (1,520) 

Operating  profit  2,057 2,003 4,527 

Profit  before tax 1,559 2,366 5,244 

Impairment of Kilimapesa  (2,373) - - 

Taxation (419) (436) (600) 

(Loss)/ Profit for the period  (1,233) 1,930 4,644 

EPS (pence) ɬ basic (0.73) 1.15 2.77 

EPS (pence) - diluted  (0.73) 1.06 2.53 



APPENDIX 3 
GOLD RECOVERY 

BURKINA FASO 

Å Midas incorporated  to develop &ÖÓË×ÓÈÛɀÚ 
third  recovery operation in Africa  
 

Å Site acquired in Dano, 276km south-west 
of Ouagadougou in Burkina  Faso 
 

Å Focussed on gold  recovery from  products  
such as high  grade fine carbon and mill  
liners from  major gold  producers 

 
Å Plant will  initially  comprise an incinerator  

section and elusion plant   
 

Å Undertaking  Environmental  Study and 
submitting  applications  for  operating  
licences -  expect all  licences to be in place 
by end of Q4 2013 
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Å Burkina Faso is the 4th largest gold producer in 
Africa, producing c.1.03Mozpa in 2011 
 

Å Currently 13 projects in excess of 1Moz totalling 
c.45Moz defined gold resources - 7 mines with an 
additional 21Moz still to be developed 



APPENDIX 4 
CORPORATE STRUCTURE 
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Goldplat plc 

Gold Mineral  
Resources  

Limited  

 
Goldplat  
Recovery  

(Pty) Ltd (RSA) 
 

 
Gold Recovery 
Ghana Limited 

(Ghana) 
 

Kilimapesa 
 Gold 
Ltd 

(Kenya) 

Nyieme  
Expl. Project 

(Burkina Faso) 

 
Anumso 

Expl. Project 
(Ghana) 

 

Guernsey 

100% 

UK 

100% 100% 85% 100% 90% 

 
Midas 

Gold SARL 
(Burkina Faso) 

 

100% 


